k) Banquet Hall \ Meeting Room (s c section 923) 

I) Club House (see section 924) 

m) Professional Office Building (sec section 925) 

s. 504 Area and Width Regulations 

a) Single-family detached dwelling with public water and public sewer facilities: 

b) 

c) 

1) Lot Area - Minimum ofi twelve thousand (12,000) square feet . 

2) Lot Width - Minimum of eighty (80) feet at the ded icated public street frontage 
right-of-way line . I 

Single family semi-detached dw !lings with public water and public sewer facilities: 

I) Lot area - Minimum of eventy-five hundred (7 ,500) square feet.

[...]

2) Lot width - Minimum ◊' twenty (20) feet at the dedicated public street frontage 
right-of-way line. 

Ordi11~11ce 2002-010, Section 504(d)(2) 

d) All other permitted and special xception uses with public water and public sewer facilities: 

I) Lot Area - Minimum o fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 

2) Lot Width - Minimum f seventy (70) feet at the dedicated public street frontage 
right-of-way line. 

s. 505 Setback Regulations 

Each lot shall have front, side and rear setbacks n , t less than the fol lowing: 

a) Front Setback Depth - thirty (30 feet.

[...]

(See Sections 606 9nd 908) 

g) Inn - Bed and Breakfast (Sc Section 910) 

h) Kennel. (See Section 901) 

s. 523 Area and Width Regulations 

a) Single-family detached dw I li ngs with public water and public sewer facilities. 

b) 

I) Lot Area - Minim 111 of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 

2) Lot Width - Mini um of one hundred ( I 00) feet at the public street frontage 
right-of-way line. 

Single-family semi-detache dwellings with public water and public sewer facilities : 

1) Lot Area - MinimJ m of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

2) Lot Width - Mini1 um of sixty (60) feet at the public street frontage right-of­
way line. 

c) All other permitted and spe ial exception uses with public water and public sewer 
facilities . 

1) Lot Area - Mini mu of twenty-four thousand (24,000) square feet. 

2) Lot Width - Mini m 1m of one hundred twenty ( 120) feet at the public street 
frontage right-of-w y line. 

s. 524 Setback Regulations 

a) Front Setback Depth - thirty five (35) feet. 

b) Rear Setback Depth - thirty- ive (35) feet.

[...]

913 Mobile Home Park 

Subject to the requirements of that zone in wh ch it is located except as herein modified and provided: 

a) The minimum tract area sha I be ten ( I 0) acres. 

b) Public sewer and public wat r must be utilized, and each lot must be not less than seven thousand 
five hundred (7,500) square eet in area and not less than sixty (60) feet wide at the building 
setback line. 

c) Regardless of lot size, the si e yard distances measured from outside each mobile home to the lot 
line shall not be less than thi y (30) feet in total and no one side yard distance less than twelve